Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

approx.
mm
e Ordering code
N27 315 3% 3.80 41 B65686A0315A027
630 3% 1.50 81 B65686A0630A027
Material AL value
nH
e PV
W/set
Ordering code
N27 10000 +30/–20% 1290 < 7.5 (150 mT, 25 kHz, 100 C) B65686A0000R027
N87 10000 +30/–20% 1290 < 9.6 (100 mT, 100 kHz, 100 C) B65686A0000R087
B65686Core
PM 74/59
3 4/18
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Coil former
Material: GFR polyterephthalate (UL 94 V-0, insulation class to IEC 60085:
F  max. operating temperature 155 C), color code black
Valox 420-SE0 [E45329 (M)] SABIC INNOVATIVE PLASTICS B V
Solderability: to IEC 60068-2-20, test Ta, method 1 (aging 3): 235 C, 2 s
Resistance to soldering heat: to IEC 60068-2-20, test Tb, method 1B: 350 C, 3.5 s
Winding: see Processing notes, 2.1
Also available without solder pins.
Sections AN
mm2
lN
mm
AR value Solder
pins
Ordering code
1 442 140 10.9 18 B65687A1018T001
1 442 140 10.9 — B65687A1000T001
B65687Accessories
PM 74/59
4 4/18
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Mounting assembly
■ For chassis mounting1) or printed circuit boards
■ The set comprises a yoke and a base plate
■ Fixing nuts M3 and washers are supplied
Yoke
■ Material: Brass clamping yoke (  3 mm) with thread
Base plate
■ Material: Aluminum (0.6 mm)
Ordering code
Complete mounting assembly including nuts and washers B65687A2000X000
1) On a chassis the coil former must be mounted with its solder pins upward.
B65687Accessories
PM 74/59
5 4/18